-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-



State of Flori

## Public Service Commission

ORIGINAL

DATE: August 31, 1998

TO: Division of Records and Reporting (Bayo)

- FROM: Division of Communications (D'Haoseleer)
- RE: Docket No. 980791-TC Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission of Pay Telephone Certificate No. 3251 issued to Hasan Akhtar for violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

Pursuant to Section 2:07(6)(a), Administrative Procedures Manual, staff requests that Docket No. 980791-TC be closed administratively. Upon further investigation, it was determined that this company had paid its regulatory assessment fees, plus statutory penalties and interest, and the docket was opened in error

014

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

09987 SEP 11 8

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

cc: Division of Communications (Isler) Division of Legal Services (Ottinot)

ACK \_\_\_\_\_ AFA \_\_\_\_\_ APP \_\_\_\_\_ CAF \_\_\_\_\_ CMU \_\_\_\_\_

CTR \_\_\_\_\_ EAG \_\_\_\_\_ LEG \_\_\_\_\_ UIN \_\_\_\_\_ OPC \_\_\_\_\_ RCH \_\_\_\_ SEC \_\_\_\_\_ WAS \_\_\_\_

TTH \_\_\_\_